

P
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 3 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 170 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY & ORS.
(With appln(s) for intervention)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2012 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For the parties :

Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Avi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karuna Nundy, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let copy of the application be served on the other side.
Call after two weeks.
In the meantime, objections, if any, may be filed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (VEENA KHERA)
| | COURT MASTER

|