

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

I.A.NO.1 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 170 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment,stay

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shashank Garg,adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia,Adv.

Mr. Prarabdha Rachayita Jaipuriar,adv.
M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

Mr.P.Ramesh Kumar,adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat ,Adv

Mr.M.P.Singh,adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time for filing
proof of dasti in relation to the chamber summons in the impleading
petition. Granted.

List the matter on 3.10.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |