

1
ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 170 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2014 Office Report on Default in this Petition
was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kr. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, Adv.
Ms. Anusuya Sadhu Sinha, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv., for
M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

Mr. Karuna Nundy, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the petitioner, two
weeks' time is granted finally for depositing the costs.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER