

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.170/2011

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

Counsel for the parties

Mr. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia ,Adv.  
Ms. Anusurya Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Tendon, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.

Ms. Karuna Nundy, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat ,Adv.

Mr. A. T. Patra, Adv.  
For M/s. O. P. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner/applicant makes a statement that the petitioner has cured whatever defects pointed out by the Registry.

Let the petitioner file an appropriate letter with the Registry

Signature Not Verified

confirming the compliance of the defects pointed out within two weeks.

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2014.07.12  
11:34:18 IST  
Reason:

(SANJAY KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER